L NOTES

20 FIX TO SWITCH MOUNTING ALL NUTS & BOLTS TO BE BRASS OR STAINLESS
T = PO NI b SELE S cTrs STEEL. FLAT & SPRING WASHERS TO BE INCLUDED.
o
0 MCB’'S TO BE CURVE 1 ORANGE TOGGLE COMPLETE
15 |5 WITH SHROUDS AND CLIPS.
590 LONG DIN RAIL THE THREE POINT LOCKING MECHANISM SHALL FIRMLY SECURE
90 DEG. 10mm BEND BOTH ENDS MOUNTING BRACKET
9 3 2 OF PLATE TO WELD TO INNER | FOR E.D. CONLOG UNITS THE DOOR AND NOT ALLOW LEVERAGE FOR VANDALISM.
F—- 80mm LOUVRE VENTS - SIDES OF BOX. 500x50 CUT OUT |
I WELD S/STEEL FINE I 160
| MESH TO INNER SIDES | 160 [ i W T T
: OF LOUVRE VENTS :
{ N , , SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE
( DT M I y ' | g
80mm M CONCEALED BRASS 80mm ] -
LOUVRE OF KIOSK LOUVRE | |
VENTS ( :TiBARREL HINGES _ —-L BVENTS [I\ I
I_, o (-]
| [
CONCEALED BRASS
: BARREL HINGES : DRILL 24x 98 HOLES | _150A CIRCUIT BREAKER H‘
o | (SEE SECTION X—X) | o~ ; DRILL j2rex 98 HOLES. MOUNTING BRACKET
o)} | | ° 5 PLATE FOR VENTILATION
— | | | oo O s
| | a0 - | f o 4 ° o / 250A CIRCUIT BREAKER
| | 150A CIRCUIT BREAKER e | 5 o o ] MOUNTING PLATE 215
° ° ' ! MOUNTING PLATE - | /] o006, ,
1 | | O o /
| | o) / 250A CIRCUIT BREAKER
150 | | 5 ° J a |~ MOUNTING BRACKET | 30
' ' 135x30. | .
! ! cyr-out | Q |
- o
o I R |
S B3 | LOCK PROTECTOR BOX R SRR 155 | | se0 Lone pIN RAL_| o ﬂ 8 ﬁ
| WITH SWING HANDLE | | | FOR'ED. CONLOG UNITS I
' T ONT LOCKING ' | & 455 | F10 SwieH MoUNTING ©
| MECHANISM | | h | TAPPING SCREWS © 100 CTRS
LOCK PROTECTOR BOX | (SEE SK 5191 SH.3) | [ — ”
WITH SWING HANDLE— | | | ] L (SEE DETAIL ON SH.1) I
FONT LockING EE | ] : | 15x15 ANGLE IRON BRACKETS H
MECHANISM | | : [=———SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE gg-'R-rgaNgg\lvGERREMOVABLE 48"
SEE SK 5191 SH.3 | | K B
( ( ) 3 ! VENTS | ! |
| |
. ] . |
E(())UmvnlgE ( EngVrEE | 80mm LOUVREVENTS I 220 : SENBE(‘]:‘O“RITD I_\II‘\IPEL'?)-I- U
VENTS Z ,—| SVENTS WELD S/STEEL FINE 225x 50 | TO BOX BOTH ENDS ‘ 25
CONCEALED (BRASS : MESH TO INNER SIDES : g CUT ouT o | o | 2
T RECESSED OF LOUVRE VENTS \ 9
DOOR <——|I 3 !‘ &
' CONCEALED BRASS ' 1 | _____________ 1 H
X X : BARREL HINGES : \ 20 ! I
(SEE SECTION X—X)
: : 590 LONG DIN RAIL | H
o
8 I I u
. - - = SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE ARRANGEMENT |
| | SCALE 1:5 H
| |
| | 790 15x15 ANGLE I
RECESSED [ [ pa IRON BRACKETS H
REMOVABLE | |
BOTTOM : : \‘ M
COVER | | 20 o
c : : ;
N
' ' NOTE:— ’Yn
| GROUND LEVEL MARKINGS ON | 20 ) I
GROUND LEVEL MARKINGS ON : REMOVABLE COVER & SIDES : s ﬁ 1. MATERIAL TO BE 3CR12 OR EQUIVALENT STAINLESS WARN”NG & ! 5oﬁ
_/REMOVABLE BOTIOM COVER & SPES—— | | STEEL OF A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 1,6mm. ISOLATE DK BEFORE i I COVER LIP
_ — : : 2. ALL STEEL PARTS TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANISED REMOVING SHIELD
COVER LIP | | 3. COPPER BUSBARS TO BE TINNED. = 15x15 ANGLE IRON BRACKETS |
covik upl " ToovER P 4. ALL SCREWS ¢ BOLTS COMPLETE WITH NUTS & FLAT © (SEE SECTION oy oLE BOTTOM COVER
SPRING WASHERS SHALL BE BRASS OR STAINLESS STEEL.
& 5. BOLTS SUPPLIED WITH BUSBARS TO BE MIN. 40 LONG. PLACE WARNING SIGNAGE IN RED
o W6 Mo S0 10 0 250 LONG e e DETAIL OF REMOVEABLE
7. FINE MESH S/STEEL EXPANDED METAL TO BE WELDED |
TO INNER SIDES OF LOUVRE VENTS. .@TT@M @@VER
3mm THICK SCALE
865x55x30 REMOVABLE STIFFENER PLATE — 690x805x3mm PERSPEX
° SHIELD PROTECTOR HUNG ON
g . ON 15x15 ANGLE IRON BRACKETS
? DETAIL OF TOP SECTION OF
PERSPEX SHIELD
REM@VAILE BOTTOM COVER (3mm THICK)
30 l 30 l 30 30 | 30 40 | 40 | %0 | 3% | 3 | 3 | 30 | 35 | 25
DRILL FbR Mg | ! 'bRILL FOR ! ! I bRILL FOR ! ! ! !
BOLT & NUT M6 BOLT M6 BOLT
%%%ﬁ%%%%%%#%%%ﬁ} Hal
800 500 | 5 REVISION 3:— 12/05/2025
370 INSULATOR SUPPORT HOLE INSULATOR SUPPORT HOLE | LOWER UNI=STRUT LIFTED 50mm, GROUND LEVEL MARKINGS LOWERED
9% 876 9 | | DRILL FOR M8 BOLT & NUT DRILL FOR M8 BOLT & NUT 100mm. KIOSK DIMENSIONS CHANGED. TITLE BLOCK UP—DATED
\ \
REV 2:— 08/04-/2012 — A.HALL
S”DE V[I EW ©©NSUMERS NEUTRAL AR END VI] EW DOORS & COVERS RECESSED. ADDED NOTES.
SCALE 1:2 SCALE
FRONT VIEW S e L
LOCKING MECHANISM CHANGED.
| 190 |
| ¢ | e MANUFACTURING DRAWING |
90 876 0 INSULATOR SUPPORT HOLE ‘ INSULATOR SUPPORT HOLE
15x15 ANGLE IRON BRACKETS | —
FOR HANGING BOTTOM COVER CONCEALED BRASS i THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS PLAN AND DESIGN RESIDES WITH THE CITY OF CAPE TOWN AND
BARREL' HINGES
COVER P R NS 5 FIXING \ MAY NOT BE REPRODUCI;ISSSUED OR USgD (F)ORGANY PURPOSE OTHER
j QF T0 MANUFACTURER) 138 o | o 130 os 138 | o 130 THAN IT WAS INTENDED FOR ORIGINALLY
S \*‘ REMOVABLE 38x38x865 LONG A/IRON BRACING S g | +—F"t1F—- — — - —- ) C‘@ﬁ — 1T ENERGY
CITY OF CAPE TOWN
38x38 A/IRON TO FIX RE RA
RE)h(/IOVAB{_E BRACING | | ISIXEKO SASEKAPA DI CTO TE
STAD KAAPSTAD
40x25 CABLE CLAMP UNISTRUT DRAWING & RECORD CENTRE

w — ARCHITECTURAL/MECHANICAL SECTION
‘ Making progress possible. Together. HEAD OFFICE BLOEMHOF ROAD
\

REMOVABLE 38x38x865 LONG A/IRON BRACING
FIXED TO 38x38 A/IRON WITH M6 BOLTS & NUTS ——

‘ ' BELLVILLE, PRIVATE BAG X44 7535

30 34.5 305 38 18
| | | | ISECA[ll_\E,] ID V[I EW DIRECTOR: ELECTRICITY E. CAPES
40x25 CABLE CLAMP_UNISTRUT ID ETA” ﬂ: @ F . US.ARS HEAD: ENGINEERING J. VAN DER MERWE

SCALE MANAGER: DRAWING & RECORD CENTRE

18 ‘ 38 ‘ 30.5 ‘ 34.5 30

FOOTINGS
FOOTINGS

370

38x38 A/IRON TO FIX

i

TO MANUFACTURER) —| CHECKED
S E @T[I @ IN] XEX ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ APPROVED BY:

SCALE 1:5 580 . |
(MOUNTING PLATE AND e COMPILED: ||| A. HALL

MAIN EARTH BAR END VIEW — e ———

DR 3169A .

BUSBARS NOT SHOWN)

REMOVABLE BRACING 245 | 35 | 35 | 35 | 35 | 35 | 35 | 35 | 35 | 35 | 35 \ 245 PROJECT TITLE
7 | | | | | | | | | |
o REMOVABLE 38x38x865 LONG A/IRON BRACING 16 9 mgll_Jé\lTlNG 9¢ MSEEWNG 16 1?5\-[rAE$(§I'|'OESE'|(_)
||
P ——T (SAP: 200002097)
15¢ | 7 15¢ | 15¢ | 78 159 | 76 139

CONCEALED BRASS COVER LIP e - Van
BARREL HINGES 15x15 ANGLE IRON BRACKETS o " L ~ o - - "~ o
(POSITIONING & FIXING FOR HANGING BOTTOM COVER E— — —-+—& ™wwwwwwwwwwww—™_——_——_—




